
 

 

 

Academic Senate – California State University 
Fiscal and Governmental Affairs Committee (FGA) 

Minutes 
Meeting: Friday, October 25, 2019 

Time:  10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.* 
 

1. Approve Agenda * 
2. Approve September Minutes *  
3. Review the Advocacy List from March *  
4. Continue to Discuss Major goals for 2019-2020  

a. AB1460  
b. State Audit   
The report is available at:  https://www.bsa.ca.gov/reports/agency/98 
The Audit Committee agenda Item #3 is available at:  
 http://www.calstate.edu/bot/agendas/ 

c. District Office contacts with Legislators / Directory  
d. Advocacy Day 2020  
e. Everything Else  

5.  Meet with Senator Beth Steffel, ExComm Liaison   
 
*These items will show up in DropBox [ASCSU2019-2020:FGA 2019-
2020:October:Agenda] prior to the meeting time.  Keep checking. 

 

ASCSU 2019-2020 

Fiscal & Governmental 

Affairs Committee 

senfga@lists.calstate.edu 

 

David M. Speak, Chair 
Political Science 

dmspeak@cpp.edu  

 
Steven Browne, Vice-Chair 
Marine Transportation 

sbrowne@csum.edu  

 
Elizabeth “Betsy” Boyd 
College of Agriculture 
eaboyd@csuchico.edu 
 

Kelly Janousek 

Librarian 
Kelly.Janousek@csulb.edu 

 
Eileen Klink 
English 

Eileen.Klink@csulb.edu 

 
Cezar Ornatowski 
Rhetoric & Writing Studies 

ornat@mail.sdsu.edu 

 
Barry Pasternack 
Professor Emeritus, Information 
Systems & Decision Sciences 

bpasternack@fullerton.edu 

 
Heidi Riggio 
Phycology 

hriggio@calstatela.edu   
 
Jerald Schutte 
Sociology 

jgschutte@csun.edu 

 
Sussman Elizabeth 
Family & Consumer Science 

elizabeth.sussman@csun.edu 

 
Cynthia Trevisan 
Science & Mathematics 

ctrevisan@csum.edu 

 

Kara Perkins 
Chancellor’s Office Liaison 
kperkins@calstate.edu 

 
Sheila Thomas 
Chancellor’s Office Liaison 

ethomas@calstate.edu 

 
Beth Steffel 
Executive Committee Liaison 

bsteffel@csusb.edu 
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